PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER

11/308219

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Rollin George Giffin	2006-03-08	
James Edward Johnson	2006-03-09	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
General Electric Company	1 River Road		Schenectady	NEW YORK	12345

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 7043750729

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023638

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:

Jonathan M. Hines

DATE SIGNED:

2006-03-13

Total Attachments: 1 source=3163-45 ASN .tif

CH \$40.00 010265 11:

PATENT REEL: 017296 FRAME: 0863

ASSIGNMENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 154430

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we

Rollin George Giffin **James Edward Johnson**

RECORDED: 03/13/2006

Cincinnati, OH of

Fairfield, OH of

respectively, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York corporation having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled HIGH PRESSURE RATIO AFT FAN and executed on the dates indicated below, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Rollin George Giffin signed the declaration for	the above identified patent application on	ar ob
James Edward Johnson signed the declaration	n for the above identified patent application on	
Date: 3/8/2006	Rollin George Giffin	<u></u>
State of OHIC County of HRMILTOU, ss.		
instrument, and being first duly sworn, did acknow	be, before me, County aforesaid, personally appearunt to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who ewledge that the so-named individual(s) executed the	xecuted, the foregoing
free will and deed and as for the purposes therein	Notary Public Notary Public	RICHARD G. KASTNER, Attorney of Low NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My Commission has no expiration data. Section 147.03 O.R. D.
Date: 3/9/06	Name James Edward Johnson	
State of OHIO County of HAMILTON, ss.		
COMPAND WOUNTER WORKER DOWN KNOW) 6. before me, County aforesaid, personally appea yn to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who ex	xecuted, the foregoing
finstrument, and being first fully sworn, did acknow free will and deed and as fer the purposes therein	viedge that the so-permed individual(s) executed the son set forth	RICHARD G. KASTNER, ANDERSON AT LOW
Seal	Notary Public	NOTARY PUBLIC - STAYE OF DHID

PATENT

Section 147,

REEL: 017296 FRAME: 0864